

I.A. NOS.80-158/2016 & 159-237/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).33470-33548/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/09/2014 in WP

No. 103620/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103621/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103622/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103623/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103624/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103625/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103626/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103627/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103628/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103629/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103630/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103631/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103632/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103633/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103634/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103635/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103636/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103637/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103638/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103639/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103640/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103641/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103642/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103643/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103644/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103645/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103646/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103647/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103648/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103649/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103650/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103651/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103652/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103653/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103654/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103655/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
103656/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103657/2014	23/09/2014	in WP	No.
6842/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6843/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6844/2010
23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6845/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6846/2010	23/09/2014
in WP	No. 6847/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6848/2010	23/09/2014	in WP No
6849/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6850/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6851/2010
23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6852/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6853/2010	23/09/2014
in WP	No. 6854/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6855/2010	23/09/2014	in WP No
6856/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6857/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6858/2010
23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6859/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6860/2010	23/09/2014
in WP	No. 6861/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6862/2010	23/09/2014	in WP No
6863/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6864/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6865/2010
23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6866/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6867/2010	23/09/2014
in WP	No. 6868/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6869/2010	23/09/2014	in WP No
6870/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6871/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6872/2010
23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6873/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6874/2010	23/09/2014
in WP	No. 6875/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6876/2010	23/09/2014	in WP No
6877/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6878/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6879/2010
23/09/2014	in WP	No. 6880/2010	23/09/2014	in WP	No. 103593/2014	
23/09/2014	in WP	No. 8215/2010	passed by the High Court Of Karnataka A			

t Bangalore)

B P NAVEEN AND ORS AND ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA REP BY THE SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For interim directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)
Date : 02/01/2017 These applications were called on for hearing today.

2

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Rajeev Dhavan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nityanand Naik, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Naik, Advocate General

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Anup Jain, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Patil, Adv.
Mr . H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A. NOS.80-158/2016 & 159-237/2016.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

As jointly prayed for, put up on 24.1.2017 along with SLP(C) Nos.33470-33548/2014, 32186-32199/2014, 32333-32357/2014, 2645-2674/2015, 34490-34493/2014, 32427-32452/2014, 4713-4976/2015 and 30334/2016.

In the meantime, the respondent-State is given liberty to file reply affidavit/additional documents, if any.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master