

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6371-6384/2022

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA NO. 196699/2022 IN SLP (C) NO. 30334/2016 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH SLP(C) No. 30334/2016
(IA No. 196699/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 10-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR
Mr. Korada Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Venugopal Mesala, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR
Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Panwar, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Shivansh Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Vagisha Kochar, AOR

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Amit, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Vani Vayas, Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Shekher G Devasa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
For M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 196699/2022 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IN SLP(C) No. 30334/2016

List the application along with the main petition.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6371-6384/2022

S G JAMALUDHEEN ETC ETC

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Civil)...CC Nos.2570-2571/2017

Date : 10-01-2025 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aditya Sondhi, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Ms. Vagisha Kochar, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Civil)...CC Nos.2570-2571/2017

To be listed on 30th January, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER